
 

 

 



 
 

Qoria Accessibility Conformance Report 
VPAT® Version 2.5​
 
 
Name of Product/Version: Online Safety Hub 

​
Product Description: The Online Safety Hub is a web resource for school leaders, teachers and parents. It provides valuable insights and 
how-to guides to help adults build their knowledge, stay current on digital trends, and effectively discuss online safety and wellbeing with 
the children in their care. 
​
Date: 11/12/2025 
​
Contact Information: Tony Collins  
​
Notes: Classwize is a Teacher used platform whereby they can view activity on student devices and share information with 
their Students however Students do not log into Classwize.  

​

Evaluation Methods Used: Laptop (Mac OS), Google Chrome, Accessibility Insights for Web (Chrome Extension) and Contrast Checker. 

​
Applicable Standards/Guidelines: WCAG 2.1 and 2.2 A, AA 
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 
Notes: 

 

1.1.1 Non-text Content Level Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets valid subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only 
(Prerecorded) - - 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable Not applicable as all videos are accompanied with audio. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

 

qoria.com ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  Page 3 of 28 



 
 

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.2.2 Captions prerecorded Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Captions are provided on videos. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media 
Alternative (Prerecorded) 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
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Web Does Not Support Videos do not contain audio description or media alternative 
(prerecorded). 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets valid subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Presents in linear order for assistive technology e.g. screen readers. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics 

Level A 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Text-based cues are provided alongside visual indicators. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  
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Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.1 Use of Color Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets valid subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.2 Audio Control Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No audio that plays for more than 3 seconds. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  
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Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

   

2.1.1 Keyboard Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Using tab on the keyboard highlights focusable items. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Partially Supports Most pages meet valid subject criteria. Changing the lanuage of the 
page does not support this, 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  
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Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

   

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable There are no keyboard shortcuts. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No time limits on any of the Online Safety Hub pages. 
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Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No page on the Online Safety Hub contains the subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable Nothing flashes more than three times in one second. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

   

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks Hide Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets subject criteria - Landmarks are found consistently across the 
site. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

   

   

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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2.4.2 Page Titled Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Partially Supports The Homepage meets criteria. However, all-subpages currently 
have the same title as the homepage (i.e. Online Safety Hub - School 
Name). 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

   

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.4.3 Focus Order Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Pages navigate in sequential order. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  
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Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports All links have purposeful and descriptive names. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.5.3 Label in Name Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets subject criteria. Chakra support this by default. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

 

qoria.com ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  Page 13 of 28 



 
 

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.5.4 Motion Actuation Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No motion control is used. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

 

3.1.1 - Language of Page - Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
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Web Supports The default language of the entire page is correctly set using the 
lang attribute on the <html> element. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.2.1 On Focus Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Elements receiving keyboard focus do not cause an unexpected 
change of context (such as launching a new window, moving focus 
to another component, or submitting a form) without the user first 
activating the component. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  
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Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.2.2 On Input Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Dropdowns, inputs, and selectors do not automatically redirect or 
change content. Where a change of context may occur, users are 
clearly informed. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.2.6 Consistent Help Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports The help mechanism (contact link/icon) is consistently presented in 
the same relative location, ensuring predictability and ease of 
location for users. 
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3.3.1 Error Identification Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Request an Article' Form supports this. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Request an Article' and 'Share Article' form uses correct labels. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  
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Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.3.7 Redundant Entry Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports No redundant entry fields used. 

 

 

 

 

 

4.1.1 Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not completed For WCAG 2.0, 2.1, EN 301 549, and Revised 508 Standards, the 
September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is 
always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial 

Errata and the WCAG 

2.1 Editorial Errata. 

Electronic Docs 

Software 

Closed 
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Authoring Tool 

 

4.1.2 - Name, Role, Value Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Partially Supports Majority of components meet subject critera. 

The navigation "More" dropdown menu, translation swap as well as 
the Review filter experiences a screen reader accessibility issue 
where the virtual cursor becomes trapped within the expanded 
menu. While keyboard navigation functions correctly for sighted 
users (Tab and Escape work as expected), screen reader users 
navigating in browse/virtual cursor mode cannot exit the menu 
using standard screen reader navigation commands. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
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1.2.4 Captions (Live) Video page only Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No live or real-time videos used. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) 
applies to video page 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Does Not Support Videos do not contain audio description. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.3.4 Orientation Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Landscape and portrait orientation are both supported. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

 

qoria.com ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  Page 20 of 28 



 
 

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.3.5 - Identify Input Purpose Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Supports subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.3 Contrast ratio between text and 
background is sufficient 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Supports subject criteria of correct contrast ratio. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.4 Resize Text Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Supports subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  
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Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.5 Images of Text Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Supports subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.10 Reflow Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Partially Supports Some minimal side scrolling required on banners and Resource 
pages (banner, body text and related reads). 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

​
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1.4.11 - Non-text Contrast - Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports All user interface components and graphical objects meet subject 
criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.12 Text Spacing Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Does Not Support When utilising a visual helper, the majority of text, icons and 
breadcrumbs are not aligned. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  
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Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Search', 'See all links' and 'Filter' supports this criteria 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Contains correct headings and meet subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

2.4.7 Focus Visible Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets subject criteria. All focusable components function as 
required. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  
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Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

   

2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) AA Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports When keyboard focus is applied, the focused user interface 
component remains at least partially visible and is not entirely 
obscured by author-created content. Any obscuring content (such 
as a tooltip) is temporary and dismissible when focus is moved. 

 

2.5.7 Dragging Movements Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Not Applicable No dragging movements used. 

 

2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Components have a valid target size and meet minimum criteria. 

 

3.1.2 - 2025 Language of Parts Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports The default language of the entire page is correctly set using the 
lang attribute on the <html> element (e.g., <html lang="en">). This 
satisfies the subject criteria. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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3.2.3 Consistent Navigation Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports All navigation links are consistent. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Meets subject crtieria. Majority of components are reusable and 
have consistent identification. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

​
 

Web Supports Request an Article' form shows valid error message if email is not 
entered correctly. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, 
Data) 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Supported - 'Request an Article' form does not submit until form is 
completed correctly. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Software Not Applicable  

Closed Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  

 

3.3.8 Accessible Authentication 
(Minimum) 

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports No-CAPTCHA reCAPTCHA (tickbox) is used on the Request form. 

 

4.1.3 Status Messages Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Web Supports Request an Article' Form supports this with a success message 
sent. 

Electronic Docs Not Applicable  

Authoring Tool Not Applicable  
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Legal Disclaimer Qoria 
© 2025 Qoria Limited. This Conformance Report, as of the publication date specified in the information table at the beginning of 
the document, reflects Qoria's current perspective on the information concerning the subject Qoria product as outlined in ITI's 
"VPAT® 2.5 INT." Qoria cannot ensure the ongoing accuracy of any information contained in this Conformance Report beyond 
the publication date. However, Qoria consistently monitors the accessibility of its products and issues updates periodically. Any 
alterations or customizations made to the product in question may invalidate all or part of this Conformance Report. This 
Conformance Report is provided "as is" and solely for informational purposes. 
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